The total investment necessary to receive the initial restoration and construction business, industry 

training as well as the initial required opening expenses for the select trainees that become an MPC Single 

Unit franchised business is $210,145.00 to $ 369,135.00 The initial fee includes the Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) Site Selection and General Contractor Training Fee, that must be paid to Us for the Site Selection 

and General Contractor Training Manual(s) and associated Course Training; and Forty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($45,000.00) for the Business Establishment Course Fee, that must be paid to Us for the Business and Industry 

Training Manual(s) and associated training , plus for those select trainees who become MPC Franchisees the 

MPC Inventory package amount of $50,000 to $100,000 depending upon the Territory size, to open in Your 

chosen Territory. 

If You should choose and if MPC awards You the ability to open Multiple Units simultaneously then 

You will prepay the Development Fee for Your Territory at the following discounts: 

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), for a Micropolitan Statistical Area 

Development, which includes paying Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for the first unit’s Initial Fees plus 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) for the Micropolitan Statistical area, which is a seventeen percent

[...]

(17%) discount off buying multiple single franchise units; or  

Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,00.00), for a Metropolitan Statistical Area Development, 

which includes paying Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for the first unit’s Initial Fees plus Two Hundred 

Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) for the Metropolitan Statistical area, which is a twenty-four percent 

(24%) discount off buying multiple single franchise units. The Development Fee must be paid to Us at the 

time You sign the Area Development Agreement.  

The total investment necessary to begin operation as a MPC Area Development Franchised Business

[...]

certifications, which include Business Establishment Course Fees, and the Site Selection Training 

Course Fees the “Initial Fees”.  

You will pay these Initial Fees in two installments; the first installment is the Business 

Establishment Training Course Fee of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00) which is due when 

executing Your Business Establishment Training Course Agreement. (Unless modified by a State 

Addendum, attached as Exhibit G to this Disclosure Document.) The second installment is for the Site 

Selection Training Course Fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), which is due at the signing of 

the Site Selection Training Course Agreement. These Fees are fully earned upon signing the associated 

Agreement which enrolls You in the Course and are therefore one hundred percent (100%) non-

refundable. Upon successful completion of the Business Establishment Training Course and the Site

[...]

There is no additional upfront payment to Us for the Ongoing Franchise 

Agreement. All fees are fully earned upon signing their applicable Agreement, and thus are 100% non-

refundable. 

Establishment Agreement 

The Business Establishment Training Course Fee of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00), 

discussed above, is due to Us in a lump sum when You sign the Business Establishment Agreement. 

(Unless otherwise stated in the State Addendum attached.) The Fee is payment, in part, for expenses 

incurred by Us in furnishing assistance and a copy of Our Business Establishment Manual(s) that

[...]

must sign the Area Development Agreement simultaneously with the first Ongoing Franchise 

Agreement for Your first MPC Business. Prior to signing an Area Development Agreement, You must 

have paid the Initial Fees for the first Site Selection Training and Business Establishment Training 

Courses.  

The Total Development Fee of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00), must be 

paid to Us upon signing the Area Development Agreement for a Micropolitan Statistical Area 

Development Schedule, which includes paying Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for the first unit’s 

Initial Fees plus Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) for the Micropolitan Statistical area up to Three

[...]

The Total Development Fee of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,00.00), must be paid to 

Us upon signing the Area Development Agreement for a Metropolitan Statistical Area Development 

Schedule, which includes paying Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00) for the first unit’s Initial Fees 

plus Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) for the Metropolitan Statistical area up to Six 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Single Family Residences, which is a twenty-four percent (24%) discount off 

buying multiple single franchise units. 

The total Development Fee for the Development size you chose is due to Us in a lump sum